# Geisinger Assurance (FWA), Institutional Review Board (IRB), IRB Membership & Accreditation Information

#### **Assurances**

### **Geisinger Clinic (IORG0000125)**

FWA ASSURANCE: FWA00000063 EXPIRATION: 03/23/2028

Geisinger IRB IRB00008345 EXPIRATION: 11/03/2026

(& additional external IRBs)

COMPONENTS: Geisinger Clinic: all sites

Geisinger Health Plan: All sites Geisinger Medical Center: All sites

Geisinger Wyoming Valley Medical Center: All sites

Geisinger-Bloomsburg Hospital: All sites Geisinger-Lewistown Hospital: All sites

**Geisinger System Services** 

Community Medical Center: All sites Geisinger Marworth Treatment Center Geisinger Jersey Shore Hospital: All sites Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine

**Geisinger Medical Center Muncy** 

#### **Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine (GCSOM)**

FWA ASSURANCE: FWA0000063 EXPIRATION: 03/23/2028

RELIES ON Geisinger IRB IRB00008345

(& additional external IRBs)

# **Geisinger IRB Information**

NAME: Geisinger Institutional Review Board

IRB REGISTRATION #: 00008345

INSTITUTION: Geisinger Clinic



FWA ASSURANCE: FWA00000063

ACCREDITATION: Geisinger Health System is accredited by the Association for the

Accreditation of Human Protection Programs, Inc. (AAHRPP)

ADDRESS: Geisinger Institutional Review Board

100 North Academy Avenue

Danville, PA 17822-3069

TELEPHONE: Danville, PA Office - (570) 271-8663 or (844) 542-3299

## **Geisinger IRB Membership**

The Geisinger IRB membership roster is maintained, on file, and in compliance with 21 CFR 56, 45 CFR 46, and 45 CFR 46.160-164. The membership roster is registered with OHRP and can be provided to regulatory authorities as required. Geisinger IRB follows written policies and procedures for operation, maintains detailed documentation for review of research and excludes IRB members with a conflict of interest from participation in review and approval of research related to the conflict.

FWA and IRB registration information can also be found at <a href="https://ohrp.cit.nih.gov/search/">https://ohrp.cit.nih.gov/search/</a>

#### **Accreditation**

Geisinger's Human Research Protection Program obtained accreditation through Association for the Accreditation of Human Research Protection Programs (AAHRPP) on March 21, 2016 and reaccredited on March 18, 2019.

